



18 October 2023

Larvotto Resources Limited (ASX: LRV) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Larvotto Resources Limited ('LRV') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of LRV, pending the release of an announcement regarding a proposed material acquisition and capital raising.

Issued by

Sean Maloney Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance



18 October 2023

Mr Shane Falconer Adviser, Listing Compliance (Perth) ASX Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

Dear Mr Falconer,

REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION

Larvotto Resources Limited (**ASX: LRV, TGAT: K6X, 'Larvotto' or 'the Company'**) hereby requests an immediate voluntary suspension to be applied to all of its listed securities in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2 as set out below:

Reasons for the voluntary suspension.

The voluntary suspension is necessary as LRV has not yet concluded matters referred to in the request for a trading halt dated 16 October 2023, as granted by ASX.

How long we expect the voluntary suspension to last.

We expect the voluntary suspension, if granted, to remain in place until the earlier of commencement of ASX trading on Monday 23 October 2023 or release of an ASX announcement.

The event we expect to occur to end the voluntary suspension.

LRV expects that the voluntary suspension will end upon it making an ASX announcement detailing matters referred to in the request for a trading halt dated 16 October 2023.

Other information necessary to inform the market about the suspension or that ASX asks for,

There is no such information.

We confirm that we are not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted.

Yours sincerely

Matthew Edmondson Company Secretary